(Rev	M PTO-1595 7. 6-93) 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	04-13	-1999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
O MA	у на. 0001-0011 (вхр. 4/34)					
	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pat	10101		ached origina	al documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies	s):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiv	ving party(ies)
Ver	lin M. Simmons			Name: S	immons. Inc.	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached?	Yes 🗵 No	Internal Add	lress:	WAR 29 1000 W
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	■ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Addre		uth Main Street
1	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name		·	
	Other			City: <u>Provi</u>	dence State:	: <u>UT</u> ZIP: 84332
Exe	ecution Date: <u>March 17. 1</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🗓			
4.	Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
				5,836,9	594	
		A	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 🗵	No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Brian C. Kunzler. MA	ADSON & MET	CALF	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
	Internal Address: Gateway	Tower West		🛛 Enclosed		
İ	Suite 900			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
/07/19	7					
FC:58	Street Address: 15 West South Temple			8. Deposit account number:		
		·		13-0763		
	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
			DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	·	
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
			A.	11 la	1	
	Brian C. Kunzler Name of Person Sign	ning	Y Xcoer	Signature Signature		<u>March 23, 1999</u> Date
	_	_	nges including cov	er sheet, attachmer	nts, and docum	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 2520.2.2

I, Verlin M. Simmons, of 495 South Main Street, Providence, Utah 84332, am the sole inventor of United States Patent Number 5,836,594, issued on November 17, 1998 and entitled SNOWMOBILE SKI (hereinafter referred to as "the PATENT").

The Assignee, Simmons, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 495 South Main Street, Providence, Utah 84332, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT and all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Verlin M. Simmons
495 South Main Street
Providence, Utah 84332

COUNTY OF Cache)

On this // day of /// , 1999, personally appeared before me Verlin M. Simmons, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

S E A L

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

F:\USERS\KUNZLER\Agreements\2520-2-2.ASN

© 1999, MADSON & METCALF, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0639